BIG TEN WOMEN'S GOLF — 2023-24 LEADERS

Top-10 Low Rounds (Individual) Low Round (Individual), by School
63 (-9) KanBunnabodee, PUR Boilermaker Classic (2nd), Sept. 4 63 (-9) KanBunnabodee, PUR Boilermaker Classic (2nd), Sept. 4
66 (-5) Ella Weber, MSU @ Cougar Classic (1st), Sept. 1 66 (-5) Ella Weber, MSU @ Cougar Classic (1st), Sept. 11
67 (-5) Isabella McCauley, MINN @ Boilermaker Classic (Ist), Sept. 4 67 (-5) Isabella McCauley, MINN @ Boilermaker Classic (Ist), Sept. 4
68 (-3) Isabel Sy, ILL @ Cougar Classic (3rd), Sept. 12 68 (-3) Isabel Sy, ILL @ Cougar Classic (3rd), Sept. 12
68 (-4) Chloe Johnson, IND @ Boilermaker Classic (3rd), Sept. 5 68 (-4) Chloe Johnson, IND @ Boilermaker Classic (3rd), Sept. 5
68 (-3) Nicha Kanpai, MD @ Cougar Classic (2nd), Sept. 11 68 (-3) Nicha Kanpai, MD @ Cougar Classic (2nd), Sept. 1
68 (-3) Patricie Mackova, MD @ Cougar Classic (3rd), Sept. 12 68 (-3) Patricie Mackova, MD @ Cougar Classic (3rd), Sept. 12
68 (-3) Shannon Kennedy, MSU @ Cougar Classic (1st), Sept. T 68 (-4) KelliAnnStrand, NEB @ Sam Golden Invitational (2nd), Sept. 11
68 (-4) Grace Curran, MINN ANNIKA Intercollegiate, Sept. 11-13 68 (-4) Michaela Vavrova, NEB @ Sam Golden Invitational (2nd), Sept. 11
68 (-4) Isabella McCauley, MINN @ Boilermaker Classic (2nd), Sept. 4 68 (-4) Michaela Vavrova, NEB @ Sam Golden Invitational (3rd), Sept. 12
68 (-4) KelliAnnStrand, NEB @ Sam Golden Invitational (2nd), Sept. 11 68 (-4) Jillian Bourdage, 0SU @ BLF/Dick McGuire Invitational (2nd), Sept. 11
68 (-4) Michaela Vavrova, NEB @ Sam Golden Invitational (2nd), Sept. 11 69 (-3) Dianna Lee, NU @ BLF/Dick McGuire Invitational (3rd), Sept. 12
68 (-4) Michaela Vavrova, NEB @ Sam Golden Invitational (3rd), Sept. 12 69 (-2) Michelle Cox, PSU @ Cougar Classic (1st), Sept. 11
68 (-4) lillian Bourdage, OSU @ BLF/Dick McGuire Invitational (2nd), Sept. 11 69 (-2) Drew Nienhaus,PSU @ Cougar Classic (3rd), Sept. 12
69 (-3) Leigha Devine, RU @ Boilermaker Classic (3rd), Sept. 5
Top-10 Low Scores (Individual) 71 (E) Carly Carter, WIS @ Cougar Classic (1st), Sept. 11
204 (-12) Isabella McCauley, MINN @ Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5 71 (E) Carly Carter, WIS @ Cougar Classic (3rd), Sept. 12
205 (-11) Michaela Vavrova, NEB @ Sam Golden Invitational, Sept. 11-12
207 (-9) KanBunnabodee, PUR Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5 Low Score (Individual), by School
208 (-5) Patricie Mackova, MD @ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12 204 (-12) Isabella McCauley, MINN @ Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5
208 (-5) Katie Lu, MSU @ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12 205 (-11) Michaela Vavrova, NEB @ Sam Golden Invitational, Sept. 11-12
209 (-7) Kelli Ann Strand, NEB @ Sam Golden Invitational, Sept. 11-12 207 (-9) Kan Bunnabodee, PUR  Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5
210 (-3) Drew Nienhaus,PSU @ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12 208 (-5) Patricie Mackova, MD @ Cougar Classic, Sept. 1112
211 (-2) Nicha Kanpai, MD @ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12 208 (-5) Katie Lu, MSU @ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12
211 (-2) Shannan Kennedy, MSU @ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12 210 (-3) Drew Nienhaus, PSU @ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12
212 (1) Ella Weber, MSU @ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12 214 (-2) Caley McGinty,0SU @ BLF/Dick McGuire Invitational, Sept. 11-12
212 (-4) Jocelyn Bruch, PUR  Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5 214 (+1) Carley Carter, WIS @ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12
216 (+3) Erica Lee, ILL @ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12
216 (+3) Isabel Sy, ILL @ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12
217 (+1) Chloe Johnson, IND @ Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5
217 (+1) Faith Johnson, IND @ Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5
219 (+3) Lauryn Nguyen, NU @ BLF/Dick McGuire Invitational, Sept. 11-12

(+3)
219 (+3) Leigha Devine, RU @ Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5



BIG TEN WOMEN'S GOLF — 2023-24 LEADERS

Top-10 Low Rounds (Team)

270 Purdue

278  Nebraska
278  Nebraska
281 Maryland

281 Michigan State

282 Maryland
283 Maryland

285 Northwestern

285  Ohio State

286  Michigan State

286 Purdue

Boilermaker Classic (2nd), Sept. 4

@ Sam Golden Invitational (Ist), Sept. 11
@ Sam Golden Invitational (2nd), Sept. 12
@ Cougar Classic (2nd), Sept. 11

@ Cougar Classic (Ist), Sept. 11

@ Cougar Classic (3rd), Sept. 12

@ Cougar Classic (Ist), Sept. 11

@ Cougar Classic (2nd), Sept. 11
@ Boilermaker Classic (3rd), Sept. 5

Top-10 Low Scores (Team)

844  Nebraska
846 Maryland
852  Purdue

854  Michigan State

864 Minnesota
872 lllinois

875  Wisconsin
876  Penn State
883  Ohio State
884 Indiana
884  Minnesota

@ Sam Golden Invitational, Sept. 11-12
@ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12
Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5

@ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12

@ Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5

@ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12

@ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12

@ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12

@ BLF/Dick McGuire Invitational, Sept. 11-12
@ Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5
ANNIKA Intercollegiate, Sept. 11-13

Tournament Titles (Team)

Purdue

Upcoming
Sept. 16-17

Sept. 17-18

Sept. 17-19

Sept. 18-19

Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5

Nittany Lion Invitational
Penn State Blue Course
University Park, PA

PSU

Mary Fossum Invitational

Forest Akers Golf Course

East Lansing, Ml

MD | MICH | MSU | NEB | OSU | PUR

Badger Invitational
University Ridge Golf Course
Madison, WI

IND [ IOWA | RU | WIS

Leadership and Golf Invitational
Chambers Bay Golf Club

Tacoma, WA

MINN

@ BLF/Dick McGuire Invitational (3rd), Sept. 12
@ BLF/Dick McGuire Invitational (2nd), Sept. 11

Low Round (Team), by School

210
278
278
281
281
285
285
288
288
288
288
288
291
292
297
297

Purdue
Nebraska
Nebraska
Maryland
Michigan State
Northwestern
Ohio State
Illinois
Minnesota
Minnesota
Minnesota
Penn State
Wisconsin
Indiana
Rutgers
Rutgers

Boilermaker Classic (2nd), Sept. 4

@ Sam Golden Invitational (Ist), Sept. 11

@ Sam Golden Invitational (2nd), Sept. 12

@ Cougar Classic (2nd), Sept. 11

@ Cougar Classic (Ist), Sept. 11

@ BLF/Dick McGuire Invitational (3rd), Sept. 12
@ BLF/Dick McGuire Invitational (2nd), Sept. 11
@ Cougar Classic (3rd), Sept. 12

@ Boilermaker Classic (Ist), Sept. 4-5

@ Boilermaker Classic (2nd), Sept. 4-5

@ Boilermaker Classic (3rd), Sept. 4-5

@ Cougar Classic (3rd), Sept. 12

@ Cougar Classic (3rd), Sept. 12

@ Boilermaker Classic (3rd), Sept. 5

@ Boilermaker Classic (Ist), Sept. 4-5

@ Boilermaker Classic (2nd), Sept. 4-5

Low Score (Team), by School

844
846
852
854
864
872
875
876
883
884
886
894

Nebraska
Maryland
Purdue
Michigan State
Minnesota
Illinois
Wisconsin
Penn State
Ohio State
Indiana
Northwestern
Rutgers

@ Sam Golden Invitational, Sept. 11-12

@ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12

Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5

@ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12

@ Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5

@ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12

@ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12

@ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12

@ BLF/Dick McGuire Invitational, Sept. 11-12
@ Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5

@ BLF/Dick McGuire Invitational, Sept. 11-12
@ Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5



