BIG TEN WOMEN'S GOLF — 2023-24 LEADERS

Top-10 Low Rounds (Individual)

			•
63	(-9)	Kan Bunnabodee, PUR	Boilermaker Classic (2nd), Sept. 4
66	(-5)	Ella Weber, MSU	@ Cougar Classic (1st), Sept. 11
67	(-5)	Isabella McCauley, MINN	@ Boilermaker Classic (1st), Sept. 4
68	(-3)	Isabel Sy, ILL	@ Cougar Classic (3rd), Sept. 12
68	(-4)	Chloe Johnson, IND	@ Boilermaker Classic (3rd), Sept. 5
68	(-3)	Nicha Kanpai, MD	@ Cougar Classic (2nd), Sept. 11
68	(-3)	Patricie Mackova, MD	@ Cougar Classic (3rd), Sept. 12
68	(-3)	Shannon Kennedy, MSU	@ Cougar Classic (1st), Sept. 11
68	(-4)	Grace Curran, MINN	ANNIKA Intercollegiate, Sept. 11-13
68	(-4)	Isabella McCauley, MINN	@ Boilermaker Classic (2nd), Sept. 4

68 (-4) Kelli Ann Strand, NEB @ Sam Golden Invitational (2nd), Sept. 11

68 (-4) Michaela Vavrova, NEB @ Sam Golden Invitational (2nd), Sept. 11 68 (-4) Michaela Vavrova, NEB @ Sam Golden Invitational (3rd), Sept. 12

68 (-4) Jillian Bourdage, OSU @ BLF/Dick McGuire Invitational (2nd), Sept. 11

Top-10 Low Scores (Individual)

		•
204 (-12)	Isabella McCauley, MINN	@ Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5
205 (-11)	Michaela Vavrova, NEB	@ Sam Golden Invitational, Sept. 11-12
207 (-9)	Kan Bunnabodee, PUR	Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5
208 (-5)	Patricie Mackova, MD	@ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12
208 (-5)	Katie Lu, MSU	@ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12
209 (-7)	Kelli Ann Strand, NEB	@ Sam Golden Invitational, Sept. 11-12
210 (-3)	Drew Nienhaus, PSU	@ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12
211 (-2)	Nicha Kanpai, MD	@ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12
211 (-2)	Shannan Kennedy, MSU	@ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12
212 (-1)	Ella Weber, MSU	@ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12
212 (-4)	Jocelyn Bruch, PUR	Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5

Low Round (Individual), by School

63	(-9)	Kan Bunnabodee, PUR	Boilermaker Classic (2nd), Sept. 4
66	(-5)	Ella Weber, MSU	@ Cougar Classic (1st), Sept. 11
67	(-5)	Isabella McCauley, MINN	@ Boilermaker Classic (1st), Sept. 4
68	(-3)	Isabel Sy, ILL	@ Cougar Classic (3rd), Sept. 12
68	(-4)	Chloe Johnson, IND	@ Boilermaker Classic (3rd), Sept. 5
68	(-3)	Nicha Kanpai, MD	@ Cougar Classic (2nd), Sept. 11
68	(-3)	Patricie Mackova, MD	@ Cougar Classic (3rd), Sept. 12
68	(-4)	Kelli Ann Strand, NEB	@ Sam Golden Invitational (2nd), Sept. 11
68	(-4)	Michaela Vavrova, NEB	@ Sam Golden Invitational (2nd), Sept. 11
68	(-4)	Michaela Vavrova, NEB	@ Sam Golden Invitational (3rd), Sept. 12
68	(-4)	Jillian Bourdage, OSU	@ BLF/Dick McGuire Invitational (2nd), Sept. 11
69	(-3)	Dianna Lee, NU	@ BLF/Dick McGuire Invitational (3rd), Sept. 12
69	(-2)	Michelle Cox, PSU	@ Cougar Classic (1st), Sept. 11
69	(-2)	Drew Nienhaus, PSU	@ Cougar Classic (3rd), Sept. 12
69	(-3)	Leigha Devine, RU	@ Boilermaker Classic (3rd), Sept. 5
71	(E)	Carly Carter, WIS	@ Cougar Classic (1st), Sept. 11
71	(E)	Carly Carter, WIS	@ Cougar Classic (3rd), Sept. 12

Low Score (Individual), by School

219 (+3) Leigha Devine, RU

205 (-11)	Michaela Vavrova, NEB	@ Sam Golden Invitational, Sept. 11-12
207 (-9)	Kan Bunnabodee, PUR	Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5
208 (-5)	Patricie Mackova, MD	@ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12
208 (-5)	Katie Lu, MSU	@ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12
210 (-3)	Drew Nienhaus, PSU	@ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12
214 (-2)	Caley McGinty, OSU	@ BLF/Dick McGuire Invitational, Sept. 11-12
214 (+1)	Carley Carter, WIS	@ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12
216 (+3)	Erica Lee, ILL	@ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12
216 (+3)	Isabel Sy, ILL	@ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12
217 (+1)	Chloe Johnson, IND	@ Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5
217 (+1)	Faith Johnson, IND	@ Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5
219 (+3)	Lauryn Nguyen, NU	@ BLF/Dick McGuire Invitational, Sept. 11-12
, ->		

@ Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5

204 (-12) Isabella McCauley, MINN @ Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5

BIG TEN WOMEN'S GOLF — 2023-24 LEADERS

Top-10 Low Rounds (Team)

270	Purdue	Boilermaker Classic (2nd), Sept. 4
278	Nebraska	@ Sam Golden Invitational (1st), Sept. 11
278	Nebraska	@ Sam Golden Invitational (2nd), Sept. 12
281	Maryland	@ Cougar Classic (2nd), Sept. 11
281	Michigan State	@ Cougar Classic (1st), Sept. 11
282	Maryland	@ Cougar Classic (3rd), Sept. 12
283	Maryland	@ Cougar Classic (1st), Sept. 11
285	Northwestern	@ BLF/Dick McGuire Invitational (3rd), Sept. 12
285	Ohio State	@ BLF/Dick McGuire Invitational (2nd), Sept. 11
286	Michigan State	@ Cougar Classic (2nd), Sept. 11
286	Purdue	@ Boilermaker Classic (3rd), Sept. 5

Top-10 Low Scores (Team)

10p 10 2011 000100 (10uiii)			
844	Nebraska	@ Sam Golden Invitational, Sept. 11-12	
846	Maryland	@ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12	
852	Purdue	Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5	
854	Michigan State	@ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12	
864	Minnesota	@ Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5	
872	Illinois	@ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12	
875	Wisconsin	@ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12	
876	Penn State	@ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12	
883	Ohio State	@ BLF/Dick McGuire Invitational, Sept. 11-12	
884	Indiana	@ Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5	
884	Minnesota	ANNIKA Intercollegiate, Sept. 11-13	

Tournament Titles (Team)

Purdue Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5

Upcoming

Sept. 16-17 **Nittany Lion Invitational**Penn State Blue Course
University Park, PA

PSU

Sept. 17-18 Mary Fossum Invitational

Forest Akers Golf Course

East Lansing, MI

MD | MICH | MSU | NEB | OSU | PUR

Sept. 17-19 Badger Invitational

University Ridge Golf Course

Madison, WI

IND | IOWA | RU | WIS

Sept. 18-19 Leadership and Golf Invitational

Chambers Bay Golf Club

Tacoma, WA **MINN**

Low Round (Team), by School

270 Purdue

2,0	i diddo	Benefinanci Glaccio (Ena), copti i
278	Nebraska	@ Sam Golden Invitational (1st), Sept. 11
278	Nebraska	@ Sam Golden Invitational (2nd), Sept. 12
281	Maryland	@ Cougar Classic (2nd), Sept. 11
281	Michigan State	@ Cougar Classic (1st), Sept. 11
285	Northwestern	@ BLF/Dick McGuire Invitational (3rd), Sept. 12
285	Ohio State	@ BLF/Dick McGuire Invitational (2nd), Sept. 11
288	Illinois	@ Cougar Classic (3rd), Sept. 12
288	Minnesota	@ Boilermaker Classic (1st), Sept. 4-5
288	Minnesota	@ Boilermaker Classic (2nd), Sept. 4-5
288	Minnesota	@ Boilermaker Classic (3rd), Sept. 4-5
288	Penn State	@ Cougar Classic (3rd), Sept. 12
291	Wisconsin	@ Cougar Classic (3rd), Sept. 12
292	Indiana	@ Boilermaker Classic (3rd), Sept. 5
297	Rutgers	@ Boilermaker Classic (1st), Sept. 4-5
297	Rutgers	@ Boilermaker Classic (2nd), Sept. 4-5

Boilermaker Classic (2nd), Sept. 4

Low Score (Team), by School

894

Rutgers

844	Nebraska	@ Sam Golden Invitational, Sept. 11-12	
846	Maryland	@ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12	
852	Purdue	Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5	
854	Michigan State	@ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12	
864	Minnesota	@ Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5	
872	Illinois	@ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12	
875	Wisconsin	@ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12	
876	Penn State	@ Cougar Classic, Sept. 11-12	
883	Ohio State	@ BLF/Dick McGuire Invitational, Sept. 11-12	
884	Indiana	@ Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5	
886	Northwestern	@ BLF/Dick McGuire Invitational, Sept. 11-12	

@ Boilermaker Classic, Sept. 4-5